General Lubrication Products
87000 Series
37
Bare Reel Specifications
Hose Capacity Working Pressure Inlet/
Model Application Rating Type Length Bare Reel, psi Outlet(f)
87500 Grease SAE100R2 75, 76 50' 8000 3/8" NPTF
87300 Oil SAE100R3 73 60' 2500 1/2" NPTF

Inlet/ Working
HOSE CAPACITY Outlet Pressure Sheave INSTALLATION
Model Designation SAE Type Length NPTF psi Width Width Depth
Extra 100R1 78 75'
84275 heavy duty 100R2 75/76A/76B 75' 1/2" 5000 10" 131/8" 123/4"
large capacity 100R3 73 75"
Extra
84672 heavy duty 100R1 3/4"ID x 11/4"OD 30' 3/4" 2000 51/2" 915/16" 123/4"
high flow 78
Large 100R1 3/4"ID x 11/4"OD 75'
84673 capacity 100R1 78 75'
3/4" 2000 10" 141/2" 123/4"
Heavy duty 1"OD
84432 volume 100R3 low pressure 50' 1" 300 8" 153/4" 241/4"
84275
84672
84673
84432 Contact Lincoln for more information regarding super duty reels with
extra large hose capacity suitable for aircraft fuels.
CONTENTS
General Lubrication Products
High Flow Fuel Reel Assemblies
44
Model 84433
1" x 50' volume fuel reel assembly comes complete with spring powered reel
84432, 1" x 50' delivery hose 247926, ball stop 84257 and 1" x 2' connecting hose.
Order control valve/nozzle separately.
Fuel Nozzles
Model 69690
11/4" NPT(f) inlet, 50 psi. Aluminum body and outlet tube.
Model 69825
Auto shut-off, 1" NPT(f) inlet, 50 psi. Aluminum body and outlet tube.
Model 69824
Same as 69825 except 3/4"NPT(f) inlet.
84433
High Flow Reel Assemblies
Basic Reel Bare Reel Delivery Hose Hose Size Connecting Hose Ball Stop Control Valve
84433 84432 247926 1" x 50' 247925 84257 order separately
Recommended Mounting/Application
Bare Reel Mounting Applications
84275 Floor, wall, ceiling, lube truck Grease, oils, air
84672 Floor, wall, ceiling, lube truck Oils, used fluid evacuation, air, water
84673 Floor, wall ceiling, lube truck Oils, used fluid evacuation, air, water
84432 Floor, platform, lube truck Fuel, volume oils, used fluid evac., air, water
WARNING
Reels used with hazardous fluids or fuels, hose with static grounding wire must
be used. For aircraft fuels, a separate static grounding cable must be furnished
by the user. Consult federal and local codes for details.
CONTENTS
General Lubrication Products
Hose & Accessories
45
High Pressure Hose—Grease
Hose Inches Max Pressure psi (bar)
Model Size Type/SAE ID OD Thread Working
75024 2' 75/100R2A 1/4 11/16 1/2"–27(f) 5000 (340)
75060 5' 75/100R2A 1/4 11/16 1/2"–27(f) 5000 (340)
75084 7' 75/100R2A 1/4 11/16 1/2"–27(f) 5000 (340)
75120 10' 75/100R2A 1/4 11/16 1/2"–27(f) 5000 (340)
75168 14' 75/100R2A 1/4 11/16 1/2"–27(f) 5000 (340)
75240 20' 75/100R2A 1/4 11/16 1/2"–27(f) 5000 (340)
75360 30' 75/100R2A 1/4 11/16 1/2"–27(f) 5000 (340)
75480 40' 75/100R2A 1/4 11/16 1/2"–27(f) 5000 (340)
75600 50' 75/100R2A 1/4 11/16 1/2"–27(f) 5000 (340)
76024B 2' 76B/100R2 3/8 27/32 1/2"NPT(f) 4000 (272)
76120B 10' 76B/100R2 3/8 27/32 1/2"NPT(f) 4000 (272)
76360B 30' 76B/100R2 3/8 27/32 1/2"NPT(f) 4000 (272)
76600B 50' 76B/100R2 3/8 27/32 1/2"NPT(f) 4000 (272)
76900B 75' 76B/100R2 3/8 27/32 1/2"NPT(f) 4000 (272)
76024A 2' 76B/100R2 1/2 27/32 1/2"NPT(f) 4000 (272)
76600A 50' 76B/100R2 1/2 27/32 1/2"NPT(f) 4000 (272)
Medium Pressure Hose—Oil, Gear Lube & Antifreeze
73024 2' 73/100R3 1/2 13/16 1/2"NPT(m) 1500 (102)